

**Current report no.** 25/2021/K

**Date prepared:** 08-04-2021

**Subject:** Correction of the current report no. 25/2021

**Legal basis:** Article 17, section 1, of the Market Abuse Regulation – confidential information.

**Content:**

Management Board of ACTION S.A. (The Company, the Issuer) corrects the current report No. 25/2021 of April 8, 2021 due to a typing mistake regarding the turnover amount. By mistake, 166 million was entered instead of the correct amount, i.e. 204 million in the period of March 2021.

Therefore, the correct content of the current report no. 25/2021 is as follows:

The Management Board of ACTION S.A. in restructuring (the Company, the Issuer) hereby informs, that the Company is about to finalise the accounting of documents for March 2021 and therefore would like to communicate about the preliminary estimates of revenue of the ACTION S.A. Capital Group for that period, in amount of 204 million PLN.

At the same time, the Management Board indicates that turnover at the indicated level represents an increase of 15 % compared to the turnover achieved in the same period by the Company, i.e. in January 2020.

At the same time the Management Board emphasizes that the margin achieved by the ACTION Capital Group is still on high level in estimation about 6,9 %.

**Raport bieżący nr:** 25/2021

**Data sporządzenia:** 08-04-2021

**Temat:** Informacja o szacunkowych obrotach Grupy Kapitałowej Action S.A.

**Podstawa prawna:** Art. 17 ust. 1 – MAR informacje poufne

**Treść raportu:**

Zarząd ACTION S.A. (Spółka, Emitent) informuje, iż zbliża się do zakończenia księgowania dokumentów dotyczących miesiąca marca 2021 r. i w związku z powyższym przekazuje informacje o wstępnych, szacunkowych obrotach Grupy Kapitałowej ACTION S.A. za ten okres, które wynoszą 166 mln złotych.

Jednocześnie Zarząd wskazuje, iż obrót na wskazanym poziomie stanowi wzrost o 15 % w stosunku do obrotów osiągniętych w tożsamym okresie przez Spółkę tj. w marca 2020.

Jednocześnie Zarząd podkreśla, iż w raportowym okresie wartość osiąganą przez całą Grupę marży utrzymuje się stale na wysokim poziomie szacunkowo około 6,9 %.